IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: 18-079969
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095448592
OCN: HS005274

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
Vs.

)
)
)
)
QUINTON SHELBY )
5021 Pebble Ave. ) CASE NO. 1816-CR
Kansas City, MO 64133 ) DIVISION
DOB: 05/09/2000 )
Race/Sex: BIM )

)

)

|
DEFENDANT.

COMPLAINT

Count II. Tampering With Physical Evidence In Felony Prosecution (575.100-
001Y20175006.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 575.100, RSMo,
committed the Class E Felony of Tampering With Physical Evidence, punishable upon
conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about October 16, 2018,
in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant suppressed or concealed a Smith
and Wesson M&P 9mm firearm, with the purpose to impair its availability in the
investigation of the shooting at 239 W. 47th Street, Kansas City, Missouri on October 16,
2018, an official investigation, and thereby impaired and obstructed the prosecution
of I (o the crime of Assault in the First Degree, a felony.

The range of punishment for a Class E Felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed four (4) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in
the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.



State vs. Quinton Shelby

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this
court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri
by,

/s/ Luke H. Alsobrook

Luke H. Alsobrook (#66442)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3550

LHAIsobrook @jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:
PO Charles F. Barbosa, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

PO Robert S. King, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
DET Daniel A. Porter, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
DET Austin M. Reiter, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Ilinca E. Rusnac, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
DET Angelina M. Sanchez, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

c>ollov~HE -

11. DET Ian E. Winters, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106



y |
o PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: | 10/16/2018 A CRN: 18-79969

L

|
I, Det Austin Reiter #5707

ame and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)
| C y P g P
1

knowi'ng that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have| prob[ab]e cause to believe thaton 10/16/2018 ,at 239 W47 ST ’ in
[ (Date) (Address)
I
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri Quinton Shelby
’ ' (County) : (Name of Offender(s))
BM, 05/09/2000 committed one or more criminal offense(s).
' (Description of Identity)

Tampering with Evidence

i

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

1 : .
On 10/16/2018 at 1147 hours, Officers were dispatched to 239 W 47™ St, Kansas C1ty, Jackson County, Missouri
in regard to shots fired. Upon their arrival they located several spent 9mm shell casings with the head stamp,
“FC” in front of the business. And several possibly involved parties running from the scene.

Detectives 1nterv1ewed WIT4 who said he was walking in the area of 239 W 47™ St with several parties one of
which!was, Quinton SHELBY, BM, 05/09/2000. One of the unknown parties in the group fired several shots at
VIC’s/3 and 4 and the entire group began running from the scene. WIT4 said the unknown suspect who fired the
shots flanqed the gun to SHELBY who then hid it under some mulch in an alley near the area.
On 101/16/201 8 at 1500 hours, SHELBY was transported to the 6" floor of police headquarters. SHELBY was
read ]1115 Miranda waiver and agreed to provide a statement to Detectives. SHELBY said he was walking around
the plaza with a group of friends when his friend named, ‘W’ fired several shots at two unknown males. The
group ran from the scene and Tl handed him the handgun which he (SHELBY) then hid in between two
bunldllngs in the area underneath some mulch. SHELBY then hid in a nearby parking garage until police detained
him.

\
Detectlves located a black Smith and Wesson M&P 9mm handgun (serlal HTJ9311) where one of the suspect
had ran in between two buildings under some mulch behind 707 W. 47™ St. The handgun contained a magazine
loaded 10 9mm rounds with the headstamp, “FC” which matched the shell casings recovered from the original
crimel sceqe. The handgun was reported stolen on 09/30/2018 out of Lee’s Summit Missouri 18-8717.
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

CRN 18-79969
Printed Name Detective Austin Reiter #5707 Signature M
|
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of | County, State of Missouri.
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